

सीमाशुल्क (निवारक) केआयुक्तकाकार्यालय, OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)



55-17-3, सी-14, 2 तल, औद्योगिकएस्टेट, ऑटोनगर, विजयवाड़ा – 520

55-17-3, C-14, 2nd Floor, Road No.2, Industrial Estate, Autonagar, Vijayawada – 520 007

फोन/ Phone: 0866-2551261 फैक्स / Fax: 0866-2551156

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 08/2023-Customs

SUBJECT: Launch of SMTP (Email) services on Customs Brokers Licensing Management System (CBLMS) – Reg.

Attention of all the Customs Brokers and Stake holders working in Vijayawada Customs is invited to the newly launched SMTP (Email) services on Customs Brokers Licensing Management System (CBLMS) online portal (https://cblms.gov.in).

- 2. In this regard, it is informed that SMTP (Simple Mail Transfer Protocol) service is operational on the CBLMS portal.
- 3. With the launch of this functionality, all the communications to Customs Brokers and other stakeholders, which were being carried out via SMS till date, will also be made on their registered e-mails.
- 4. Kindly note that this service is meant for one-way message delivery from portal to Customs Brokers and stakeholders.
- 5. In continuation of the current practice, for any issues/queries in respect of CBLMS, it is advised to send email at CBLMS helpdesk at cblms-helpdesk@gov.in

(K. ENGINEER)

Commissioner of Customs

To

- 1. All the Custom Broker working in Vijayawada Customs.
- 2. To all the field formations under the jurisdiction of this office to give wide publicity among all the Custom Broker Associations working under their jurisdiction.
- 3. Superintendent/Computers for uploading on the website.
- 4. Notice Board.

CUS/2383/2022-TECH-O/O COMMR-CCP-VIJAYAWADA

1/1145246/2023